

## City of Pittsburgh

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

## City Council Meeting Agenda Committee on Hearings

Mrs. Kail-Smith, Chair

Wednesday, July 15, 2020 5:00 PM Remotely

## **Stop the Violence Fund & Policing**

2020-0404 Ordinance supplementing the Pittsburgh Code of Ordinances, Title Two--Fiscal,

Article V-Special Funds, to add a new Chapter, Chapter 237 - "STOP THE VIOLENCE FUND", to prioritize the prevention of violence and crime within

communities and to create a budgetary obligation for the Fund.

(Cablecast Public Hearing held 7/15/20)

**SPONSOR /S:** COUNCIL MEMBER BURGESS AND COUNCIL MEMBER LAVELLE

2020-0405 Ordinance supplementing the Pittsburgh Code of Ordinances, Title One --

Administrative, Article III - Organization, Chapter 116: Department of Public Safety, to add a new subsection, § 116.02A - "Duty to Intervene", by requiring sworn and unsworn police employees and officers to stop or attempt to stop another employee or officer from applying inappropriate force or knowingly depriving any person of any constitutionally or statutorily-guaranteed right.

(Cablecast Public Hearing held 7/15/20)

**SPONSOR /S:** COUNCIL MEMBER BURGESS AND COUNCIL MEMBER LAVELLE

2020-0406 Ordinance supplementing the Pittsburgh Code of Ordinances, Title One,

Administrative, Article One, General Provisions, Chapter 103, Official Standards, by adding a new subsection, 103.06 - Prohibition on Acquisition of Military Equipment or Weaponry.

(Cablecast Public Hearing held 7/15/20)

 $\textbf{SPONSOR} \ / \textbf{S:} \ \ \textbf{COUNCIL MEMBER BURGESS AND COUNCIL MEMBER}$ 

**LAVELLE** 

2020-0410 Resolution authorizing and directing the City Controller to transfer a total of Two

Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars (\$250,000.00) from Police Salaries (Police Recruit Allowance) to the STOP THE VIOLENCE FUND, within the 2020 Operating

Budget.

(Cablecast Public Hearing held for 7/15/20)

SPONSOR /S: COUNCIL MEMBER BURGESS AND COUNCIL MEMBER

LAVELLE

2020-0487

Ordinance amending and supplementing the Pittsburgh Code, Title One, Administrative; Article III, Organization; Chapter 116, Department of Public Safety; by adding a new Section, Section 116.14, Chokehold Prohibition.

(Cablecast Public Hearing held 7-15-20)

**SPONSOR /S:** COUNCIL MEMBER LAVELLE AND COUNCIL MEMBER BURGESS

Page 2 Printed on 7/15/2020